City of Colorado Springs



City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

Legislation Text

File #: 22-214, Version: 1

Nomination to reappoint Eddie Rodriguez to serve a four-year term on the Colorado Springs Housing Authority Board, expiring on 04/11/2026.

Presenter:

Mayor John Suthers

Summary:

Mayor Suthers recommends Eddie Rodriguez for the following reappointment.

Appointment Expiration Eddie Rodriguez 04/12/2022 04/11/2026

Background:

Members of the Housing Authority Board of Commissioners are appointed by the Mayor of the City of Colorado Springs and approved by the Colorado Springs City Council in accordance with state law. The board consists of seven commissioners appointed for a term of four years and terms are staggered so one vacancy occurs each year.

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

Mayor Suthers accepted the recommendation by the Housing Authority Executive Director to reappoint Eddie Rodriguez for a second term.

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Reappoint Eddie Rodriguez to serve a four-year term on the Colorado Springs Housing Authority Board, expiring on April 11, 2026.

N/A